ılıılı cısco

Cisco HX Data Platform Software Version 2.5

PB741156

Cisco announces the end-of-life and end of support dates for Cisco HX Data Platform Software Version 2.5.

Software maintenance support for 2.5 software release will end on February 1, 2019. No bug fixes, patches or maintenance releases will be provided for this Cisco HyperFlex Data Platform release after that date. The last date of support for Cisco HX Data Platform Software Version 2.5 is May 1, 2019.

Starting from November 1, 2018, only sev1 and security vulnerability issues will be addressed with HX Data Platform release 2.5.x. It may be necessary to upgrade to later software release to correct a reported problem.

Software maintenance requires an active service contract.

Product migration options

Customers currently running HyperFlex Data Platform 2.5.x should upgrade by February 1, 2019 to the latest Suggested Release. Cisco HyperFlex Data Platform's Software Download page to get the latest Suggested Release can be found here: <u>https://software.cisco.com/download/home/286305544/type/286305994/release</u>. Suggested release can be identified by the star next to the release name.

HyperFlex Systems documents can be found here: <u>https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/hyperconverged-</u>systems/hyperflex-hx-data-platform-software/tsd-products-support-series-home.html.

Install and upgrade guides can be found here: <u>https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/hyperconverged-</u> systems/hyperflex-hx-data-platform-software/products-installation-guides-list.html.

For more information

For more information about the Cisco End-of-Life Policy, go to: https://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/products_end-of-life_policy.html.

For more information about the Cisco Product Warranties, go to: https://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/prod_warranties_listing.html.

To subscribe to receive end-of-life/end-of-sale information, go to: https://www.cisco.com/cisco/support/notifications.html.

Subscribe for RSS notifications for End-of-Life and End-of-Sale notices

To subscribe to the End-of-Life and End-of-Sale RSS Feed, insert the following URL into your RSS application: https://www.cisco.com/web/feeds/products/end_of_life_rss.xml.

Any authorized translation issued by Cisco Systems or affiliates of this end-of-life Product Bulletin is intended to help customers understand the content described in the English version. This translation is the result of a commercially reasonable effort; however, if there are discrepancies between the English version and the translated document, please refer to the English version, which is considered authoritative.



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at https://www.cisco.com/go/offices.

Cisco and the Cisco logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Cisco and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. To view a list of Cisco trademarks, go to this URL: https://www.cisco.com/go/trademarks. Third-party trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (1110R)

Printed in USA